EXHIBIT S FINAL WAIVER OF LIENS FORM

AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE OF LIEN

THE STATE OF NEW YORK

) 55:
COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

General Electric Company, Power Systems DivjLsion
(" Seller" ) , hereby acknowledges the receipt and sufficiency of
the sum of $ 1,502,355.00, (one million five hundred two thousand
three hundred fifty five and 00/lOO dollars), and other good and
valuable consideration, in full payment for all design, labor,
materials, equipment, supplies and services, for the supply of
one (1) GE PG7121EA gas turbine generator package (GTG) for the
Blue Dog Project- Unit #1, ("the Project") pursuant to the